L21000285201

| (Requestor's Name) |
|---|
| (Address) |
| (Address) |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL |
| (Business Entity Name) |
| (Document Number) |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
| |
| |
| (U21000063628 Name NA |

Office Use Only



900363047169

04/01/21--01019--007 **161.00

201E1720 EH2: 13

COVER LETTER

New Filing Section Division of Corporations

TO:

| SUBJECT: | R and R I | ivestment LLC | 3J | and K | J Inv | estment, | 1/C |
|---|---------------|--|-----------------------|---|--|----------------------------|---|
| | | Name | of Limited I | Liability Co | ompany | | _ |
| The enclose | d Articles of | Organization and fee | (s) are subr | nitted for fi | ling. | | |
| Please return | n all corresp | ondence concerning th | is matter to | the follow | ring: | | |
| | Robert Curt | s Johnson, Jr. | | | | | |
| - | - | | Nai | ne of Perso | on | | |
| | R and R Inv | estment LLC | RJ. | and I | RJ Iav | restment | HC |
| - | | | Fir | m/Company | y | | |
| | 9183 Shindle | er Crossing Drive | | | | | |
| - | | | | Address | | | |
| j | Jacksonville. | FL 32222 | | | | | 799 F 79 |
| _ | | | City/Sta | te and Zip | Code | | |
| - R | | @gmail.com | | | | 1 | |
| | | l-mail address: (to be | | ure annuai | report notificat | ion) | ₹7° 1.2° /2 |
| For further info | ormation cor | ncerning this matter, p | lease call: | | | | . th. 50 |
| R | obert Curtis | Johnson, Jr. | 904 t (| 486) | -6939 | | ′ 3 |
| | Name | of Person | Area Co | de Day | ytime Telephor | ie Number | |
| Enclosed is a | check for th | e following amount: | | | | | |
| □\$125.00 Fi | iling Fee | □\$130.00 Filing Fe Certificate of Status | s Ce | \$155.00 Fi ertified Cop itional copy | | Certificate Certified C | Filing Fee, of Status & opy opy is enclosed) |
| Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 | | | | New F The Co 2415 N | Address iling Section Dientre of Tallah; J. Monroe Stree | issee et, Suite \$10 | |
| | | | Tallahassee, FL 32303 | | | | |

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR YLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| ARTICLE 1 - The name of the | Name: ne Limited Liability Company is: | | | | |
|------------------------------------|---|----------------------------|---|---|--|
| Ra | ind R Investment LLC (Must conatin the words "Limite | I AND RJ | Investment 1/C | | |
| ARTICLE II - The mailing ad | | | · | | |
| | Principal Office Address: | | Mailing Address: | | |
| | 3 Shindler Crossing Drive ssonville, FL 32222 | | 9183 Shindler Crossing Drive Jacksonville, FL 32222 | | |
| (The Limited Li another busines | Registered Agent, Registered Office iability Company cannot serve as its ow ss entity with an active Florida registration Florida street address of the registered | n Registered Agent on.) | ent's Signature: . You must designate an individual or | _ | |
| | Robert Curtis Johns | | | | |
| | ROBERT CHIRIS FORMS | Name | | | |
| | 9183 Shindler Cross | sing Drive | | | |
| | Florida street addre | ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> | acceptable) | | |
| | Jacksonville | FL | 32222 | | |
| | City | State | Zip | | |

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

(CONTINUED)

Zip

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

| Title: | Name and Address: |
|--|---|
| "AMBR" = Authorized Member | |
| "MGR" = Manager | |
| <u>MGR</u> | Robert Curtis Johnson, Jr. |
| | 9183 Shindler Crossing Drive |
| | Jacksonville, FL 32222 |
| | |
| MGR | Roxana Johnson |
| | 9183 Shindler Crossing Drive Jacksonville, FL 32222 |
| | Jacksonvine, PL 52222 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| (If an effective date is listed, the date must be the date of filing.) | date of filing: (OPTIONAL) be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as ment of State's records. |
| The state of the provisions, it may, | |
| | |
| | |
| This document is ex I am aware that any | a member or an authorized representative of a member. secuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, false information submitted in a document to the Department of State egree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. |
| constitutes a third de | egree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. |

Filing Fees:

Typed or printed name of signee

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

Robert Curtis Johnson, Jr.

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 10, 2021

ROBERT CURTIS JOHNSON, JR 9183 SHINDLER CROSSING DRIVE JACKSONVILLE, FL 32222

SUBJECT: R & R INVESTMENT LLC

Ref. Number: W21000063628

State of the state

We have received your document for R & R INVESTMENT LLC and your check(s) totaling \$161.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Letter Number: 121A00009699

James G Harris Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org